)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 08:51:12 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 0613 General Bill, By Washington

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 7-17-65 so as to provide that a candidate for
an elected judicial office must appeal a decision of the county board of canvassers aggrieved by it to the circuit court; and to
amend Section 7-17-60, relating to the right to appeal to the state board of canvassers from the county board of canvassers by
a candidate adversely affected by a decision, so as to provide that a candidate for a judicial office shall not appeal to the state
board but instead to the circuit court.

02/06/91
02/06/91
01/15/92
01/21/92
01/21/92
01/22/92
01/23/92
01/23/92
02/18/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-175
Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-31

Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13

Tabled in committee

Page 1 of 1



