

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 0613 General Bill, By Washington

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 7-17-65 so as to provide that a candidate for an elected judicial office must appeal a decision of the county board of canvassers aggrieved by it to the circuit court; and to amend Section 7-17-60, relating to the right to appeal to the state board of canvassers from the county board of canvassers by a candidate adversely affected by a decision, so as to provide that a candidate for a judicial office shall not appeal to the state board but instead to the circuit court.

02/06/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/06/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
01/15/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-175
01/21/92	Senate	Amended SJ-31
01/21/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
01/22/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
01/23/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
01/23/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13
02/18/92	House	Tabled in committee